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Audit Random Seed
Audit Risk Limit

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest
Total CVRs in CVR Export File
Total Ballot Cards Audited
Number of Audit Rounds

Round Summary

Ballot Cards Audited

Discrepancies (Audited Contests)
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Audited Contests)
Disagreements {Non-Audited Contests)

Audited Contests
Gilpin - State Representative - District 49 - DEM - Vote For 1

Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large - DEM - Vote For 1

Gilpin County Commissioner - District 1 - REP - Vote For 1
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Choice
Lesley Smith
Max Woodfin
Choice
Elliott Hood

Charles "CJ" Johnson

Choice
Marie Mornis
Jessica Kays

Total
103
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Votes
410
242

Votes
336
247

Votes
490
378

Margin
168

Margin
89

Margin
112

Diluted Margin %
10.57934509

Diluted Margin %
5.60453401

Diluted Margin %
7.05289673



Round 1

Balot Cards Audited 103
No Discrepancies Recorded

No Daagres mants Recorded

Balot Cards Selected

Inprinted 10 Audited
103-1-15 Yes
103-2-15 Yes
108219 Yes
103-3-4 Yes
10337 Yes
103-4.7 Yes
103-5-15 Yoy
103523 Yes
103-&2 Yer
103-6-15 Yes
103-7-16 Yes
103.7:21 Yei
103-3-10 Yes
103915 Yer
10%:11:21 Vs
103-11-24 Yes
103-12-10 Yer
1081220 Yoy
103-32-23 Yes
103-13-14 Yes
103-18-12 Yad
10315-23 Yes
103-169 Yot
103-17-16 Yas
102-17-19 Yes
103-17-20 Yes
103-18-17 T
103-20-24 Yes
103-114 Yes
103-11-5 Yt
10-11-11 Yos
103-134 Yes
103-23-25 Yei
103245 Yos
103-24-20 Yes
103-25-2 Yes
103-26-22 Yos
103-27:2 Yes
103-27-7 Yer
103-27-17 Y5
1032719 Yeu
103-28-3 Yer
103-23-8 Yai
103289 Yei
103-22-20 Yeu
103-30-25 Vi
103-31-10 Yai
1033116 Yes
103-31-20 Yer
103-33-4 Yas
103.33-8 Yes
103-354 Yar
103-37-1 Yas
102-37-18 Yes
103-37-20 Yas
103-36-14 Yas
103-35-8 Yes
103-38-24 Yes
103-40-5 Yas
103-40-15 Yes
103-40-22 Yes
103-41-1 . s
103-431-10 Yes
103-42-4 Yes
103-42-7 AL ]
103-42-1% Yes
103-42.25 Yes
103-44-5 i
103-44-20 Yes
103-44-22 Yes
103-45-14 Yol
1034520 Yes
103-46-8 Yes
103-46-10 Yai
103-47-5 Yes
103476 Yes
103-48-2 Vi
103491 Yes
103-4%-12 Yes
103-49-19 Vo3
103-50-11 Yes
103-51-7 Yes
103-51-9 Vo3
103-51-14 Yes
203-51-23 Yes
103-53-14 Yes
103-53-25 Yes
103-54-11 Yas
103-55-4 Yes
103-55-16 Yes
103-55-1% it
103-56-8 Yes
103-56-16 Yes
103-57-5 Yot
103-57-20 Yes
103-53-8 Yes
103-58-16 Yt
102-58-23 Yes
103-554 Yes
105613 Yoy
103-62-25 Yes
103-64-6 Yes
103-64-24 Yas

Discrepancy
No

No
Ne
Ho
No
Ne
HNo
No
Ne
No
No
Mo

No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
Na
No
No
No
No
No
No
Na
No
No
Na
No

Ne
Na

No
No

No
No

No
No

No
N

Na
No

No
Ng
No
No
No
No

Ne
No
No
Mo
Ne
No
No
Na
No
No
L1
No

No
Na
Na
No
No
Ne
No
No
Ne
No
No
Na
HNo
No
Na
No
Ne

No
No
No
No
Na
No

No
No
Ne
No

No
No

No
No

Ne
No
Ne
No
No

No
No
No
Ne
No
No
No
No
No
Ne
No
No
Na
No
No
Na
No
No
No
No
No
Ha
No
No
No
Na
N
g
No
Na
No
No
No
No
No
Nao
No
No
No
No
No
No
Na
No

No
No
No
No
No
Mo
No

No
Na
No
No
Na
No
No
Na
No
No
Na
Na
No
Na
No
No
Na
No



Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are
accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1
Audit board 1: Susan Yeck Elwood Snyder
Audit board 2: Rick Wenzel Greg Petty

County Clerk

%ﬁw}ﬂ/\ow ‘
S Clper Coudy




